

Prince George's Regional Association of Student Government

Elected Officer

Social Media/Bullying Agreement

Bullying, Harassment or Intimidation are anti-social behaviors that are characterized by intent to cause harm and an imbalance of power. Bullying, harassment and intimidation is intentional behavior that includes verbal, physical written or intentional electronic communication that creates a hostile educational environment by interfering with a student's educational benefits, opportunities or performance.

Inappropriate social media misuse includes internet/computer and the misuse of other electronic devices that may have the impact of substantially disrupting the educational environment. Social media is inclusive of, but not limited to: web-based and mobile technologies, social networking sites/platforms, blogs, IM, YouTube and others. Bullying, harassment, intimidation, and misuse of social media are all prohibited by Prince George's County Public Schools.

By signing below, you acknowledge that (1) you have received this information from Prince George's County Public Schools staff (2) understand the aforementioned offenses (3) understand that as a candidate for Prince George's Regional Association of Student Governments (PGRASG) Elected Officer you are prohibited from engaging in any of the aforementioned activity and that if it is determined that you have violated the district's policy against participating in such activity, you may be removed from the ballot as a candidate for PGRASG Elected Office. Engaging in such activity may also involve other serious disciplinary consequences.

Parent Signature	 Date
Candidate Signature	 Date